Recognizing

## Pational Community Development Week

## April 2023

WHEREAS, the City of Jersey City is proud to recognize the importance of Community Development and the efforts put in by the City of Jersey City, as we honor these accomplishments during National Community Development Week, April 10 through April 14, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the National Community Development Association created National Community Development Week to bring national attention to the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) program and the positive impact it has on our community, and

**WHEREAS**, this week provides an opportunity to celebrate the accomplishments of our local **Community Development** partners and their contributions to the vitality of our neighborhoods; and

WHEREAS, we must continue to support Community Development programs and increase their funding so that our partners can expand their reach and impact on our city; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT I, STEVEN M. FULOP, MAYOR of Jersey City, do hereby recognize and proclaim the week of April 10–14, 2023, as National Community Development Week in Jersey City, and urge all residents to recognize and participate in activities that promote the importance of Community Development in our city.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** I have set my hand on the Seal of the Office of the Mayor during the Month of April in the Year of Our Lord, Two Thousand-Twenty Three.

STEVEN M. FULOP MAYOR